
Group Name

Group Number

Invoice Type

The group invoice structure within the Blue Cross NC membership system is comprised of subgroups and classes.  A subgroup is equivalent to an invoice.  Multiple 

subgroups equal multiple invoices including separate payment remittance.  A class is a sub-section of employees that display separately on an invoice.  Examples of 

a class within a subgroup are departments, divisions, locations, etc.

Subgroup ID(50 Characters 

Maximum)

1001

Note: A Subgroup number (4 digits beginning with 1001) and Class ID (4 digits beginning with 1001) will be auto assigned during enrollment.

If applicable, please list Class Name(s) below (70 characters max).  Examples of classes are departments, divisions, locations, etc. that will display in separated sections on the subgroup invoice. The class name will display on the detailed invoice on Employer Services upon 

enrollment.

Class ID

1001

1002

1003

1004

1005

1006

1007

1008

1009

1010

1011

1012

1013

1014

1015

1016

       Group Invoice Structure Form

FIRE MARSHALL                                                         

EMERGENCY OPERATIONS                                                  

COMMUNICATIONS                                                        

COUNTY OF CHATHAM

14162068

SINGLE

Subgroup Name

COUNTY OF CHATHAM                                 

Class Name

GOVERNING BODY                                                        

COUNTY MANAGER'S OFFICE                                               

FINANCE OFFICE                                                        

TAX ADMINISTRATION                                                    

TAX REVALUATION                                                       

LEGAL DEPARTMENT                                                      

ELECTIONS                                                             

REGISTRER OF DEEDS                                                    

BUILDING & GROUNDS                                                    

MIS                                                                   

SHERIFF                                                               

JAIL                                                                  

INSPECTIONS                                                           



Contact Email

1017

1018

1019

1020

1021

1022

1023

1024

1025

1026

1027

1028

1029

COURT RELATED                                                         

WATERSHED PROTECTION                                                  

PLANNING                                                              

CENTRAL PERMITTING                                                    

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT                                                  

SOIL & WATER                                                          

TRAVEL & TOURISM                                                      

UTILITY MAINTENANCE                                                   

UTILITY TREATMENT                                                     

SOLID WASTE & RECYCLING                                               

HEALTH ADMINISTRATION                                                 

HEALTH PREVENTATIVE SERVICES                                          

1030

1031

1032

1033

1035

1036

1037

1038

1039

1040

1041

Users for eBenefitsNow

Contact Name

HUMAN RESOURCES & RISK MANAGEMENT                                     

AG CENTER                                                             

AGING SERVICES                                                        

HEALTH CAP                                                            

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH                                                  

ANIMAL RESOURCES (ARC)                                                

ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY                                                 

SOCIAL SERVICES                                                       

LIBRARY                                                               

RECREATION                                                            

RETIREES                                                              

COBRA                                                                 





Billing Address Billing Administrator contact

PO BOX 1809  PITTSBORO NC 27312 COURTNEY JONES

The group invoice structure within the Blue Cross NC membership system is comprised of subgroups and classes.  A subgroup is equivalent to an invoice.  Multiple 

subgroups equal multiple invoices including separate payment remittance.  A class is a sub-section of employees that display separately on an invoice.  Examples of 

a class within a subgroup are departments, divisions, locations, etc.

Note: A Subgroup number (4 digits beginning with 1001) and Class ID (4 digits beginning with 1001) will be auto assigned during enrollment.

If applicable, please list Class Name(s) below (70 characters max).  Examples of classes are departments, divisions, locations, etc. that will display in separated sections on the subgroup invoice. The class name will display on the detailed invoice on Employer Services upon 

enrollment.

       Group Invoice Structure Form

FIRE MARSHALL                                                         

EMERGENCY OPERATIONS                                                  

COMMUNICATIONS                                                        

Class Name

GOVERNING BODY                                                        

COUNTY MANAGER'S OFFICE                                               

FINANCE OFFICE                                                        

TAX ADMINISTRATION                                                    

TAX REVALUATION                                                       

LEGAL DEPARTMENT                                                      

ELECTIONS                                                             

REGISTRER OF DEEDS                                                    

BUILDING & GROUNDS                                                    

MIS                                                                   

SHERIFF                                                               

JAIL                                                                  

INSPECTIONS                                                           

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Billing Administrator Email

courtney.jones@chathamcountync.gov      

Dep Age – Prob Period – Term Rule

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT



Contact Phone

COURT RELATED                                                         

WATERSHED PROTECTION                                                  

PLANNING                                                              

CENTRAL PERMITTING                                                    

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT                                                  

SOIL & WATER                                                          

TRAVEL & TOURISM                                                      

UTILITY MAINTENANCE                                                   

UTILITY TREATMENT                                                     

SOLID WASTE & RECYCLING                                               

HEALTH ADMINISTRATION                                                 

HEALTH PREVENTATIVE SERVICES                                          

Users for eBenefitsNow

HUMAN RESOURCES & RISK MANAGEMENT                                     

AG CENTER                                                             

AGING SERVICES                                                        

User is with group or agency ?

HEALTH CAP                                                            

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH                                                  

ANIMAL RESOURCES (ARC)                                                

ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY                                                 

SOCIAL SERVICES                                                       

LIBRARY                                                               

RECREATION                                                            

RETIREES                                                              

COBRA                                                                 

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT





Billing Administrator Phone

9195458370          

The group invoice structure within the Blue Cross NC membership system is comprised of subgroups and classes.  A subgroup is equivalent to an invoice.  Multiple 

subgroups equal multiple invoices including separate payment remittance.  A class is a sub-section of employees that display separately on an invoice.  Examples of 

a class within a subgroup are departments, divisions, locations, etc.

Note: A Subgroup number (4 digits beginning with 1001) and Class ID (4 digits beginning with 1001) will be auto assigned during enrollment.

If applicable, please list Class Name(s) below (70 characters max).  Examples of classes are departments, divisions, locations, etc. that will display in separated sections on the subgroup invoice. The class name will display on the detailed invoice on Employer Services upon 

enrollment.

       Group Invoice Structure Form

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Billing Administrator Email

courtney.jones@chathamcountync.gov      

Dep Age – Prob Period – Term Rule

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT



Users for eBenefitsNow

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT





Sub Group ID Sub Group Name Class ID Class Name

1001 COUNTY OF CHATHAM                                 1001 GOVERNING BODY                                                        

1001 COUNTY OF CHATHAM                                 1002 COUNTY MANAGER'S OFFICE                                               

1001 COUNTY OF CHATHAM                                 1003 FINANCE OFFICE                                                        

1001 COUNTY OF CHATHAM                                 1004 TAX ADMINISTRATION                                                    

1001 COUNTY OF CHATHAM                                 1005 TAX REVALUATION                                                       

1001 COUNTY OF CHATHAM                                 1006 LEGAL DEPARTMENT                                                      

1001 COUNTY OF CHATHAM                                 1007 ELECTIONS                                                             

1001 COUNTY OF CHATHAM                                 1008 REGISTRER OF DEEDS                                                    

1001 COUNTY OF CHATHAM                                 1009 BUILDING & GROUNDS                                                    

1001 COUNTY OF CHATHAM                                 1010 MIS                                                                   

1001 COUNTY OF CHATHAM                                 1011 SHERIFF                                                               

1001 COUNTY OF CHATHAM                                 1012 JAIL                                                                  

1001 COUNTY OF CHATHAM                                 1013 INSPECTIONS                                                           

1001 COUNTY OF CHATHAM                                 1014 FIRE MARSHALL                                                         

1001 COUNTY OF CHATHAM                                 1015 EMERGENCY OPERATIONS                                                  

1001 COUNTY OF CHATHAM                                 1016 COMMUNICATIONS                                                        

1001 COUNTY OF CHATHAM                                 1017 COURT RELATED                                                         

1001 COUNTY OF CHATHAM                                 1018 WATERSHED PROTECTION                                                  

1001 COUNTY OF CHATHAM                                 1019 PLANNING                                                              

1001 COUNTY OF CHATHAM                                 1020 CENTRAL PERMITTING                                                    

1001 COUNTY OF CHATHAM                                 1021 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT                                                  

1001 COUNTY OF CHATHAM                                 1022 SOIL & WATER                                                          

1001 COUNTY OF CHATHAM                                 1023 TRAVEL & TOURISM                                                      

1001 COUNTY OF CHATHAM                                 1024 UTILITY MAINTENANCE                                                   

1001 COUNTY OF CHATHAM                                 1025 UTILITY TREATMENT                                                     

1001 COUNTY OF CHATHAM                                 1026 SOLID WASTE & RECYCLING                                               

1001 COUNTY OF CHATHAM                                 1027 HEALTH ADMINISTRATION                                                 

1001 COUNTY OF CHATHAM                                 1028 HEALTH PREVENTATIVE SERVICES                                          

1001 COUNTY OF CHATHAM                                 1029 HEALTH CAP                                                            

1001 COUNTY OF CHATHAM                                 1030 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH                                                  

1001 COUNTY OF CHATHAM                                 1031 ANIMAL RESOURCES (ARC)                                                

1001 COUNTY OF CHATHAM                                 1032 ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY                                                 

1001 COUNTY OF CHATHAM                                 1033 SOCIAL SERVICES                                                       

1001 COUNTY OF CHATHAM                                 1035 LIBRARY                                                               

1001 COUNTY OF CHATHAM                                 1036 RECREATION                                                            

1001 COUNTY OF CHATHAM                                 1037 RETIREES                                                              

1001 COUNTY OF CHATHAM                                 1038 COBRA                                                                 



1001 COUNTY OF CHATHAM                                 1039 HUMAN RESOURCES & RISK MANAGEMENT                                     

1001 COUNTY OF CHATHAM                                 1040 AG CENTER                                                             

1001 COUNTY OF CHATHAM                                 1041 AGING SERVICES                                                        



Plan ID Product ID

1020001M AC000240

1020001M AC000240

1020001M AC000240

1020001M AC000240

1020001M AC000240

1020001M AC000240

1020001M AC000240

1020001M AC000240

1020001M AC000240

1020001M AC000240

1020001M AC000240

1020001M AC000240

1020001M AC000240

1020001M AC000240

1020001M AC000240

1020001M AC000240

1020001M AC000240

1020001M AC000240

1020001M AC000240

1020001M AC000240

1020001M AC000240

1020001M AC000240

1020001M AC000240

1020001M AC000240

1020001M AC000240

1020001M AC000240

1020001M AC000240

1020001M AC000240

1020001M AC000240

1020001M AC000240

1020001M AC000240

1020001M AC000240

1020001M AC000240

1020001M AC000240

1020001M AC000240

1020001M AC000240

1020001M AC000240



1020001M AC000240

1020001M AC000240

1020001M AC000240



Product Name

County of Chatham PPO Copay

County of Chatham PPO Copay

County of Chatham PPO Copay

County of Chatham PPO Copay

County of Chatham PPO Copay

County of Chatham PPO Copay

County of Chatham PPO Copay

County of Chatham PPO Copay

County of Chatham PPO Copay

County of Chatham PPO Copay

County of Chatham PPO Copay

County of Chatham PPO Copay

County of Chatham PPO Copay

County of Chatham PPO Copay

County of Chatham PPO Copay

County of Chatham PPO Copay

County of Chatham PPO Copay

County of Chatham PPO Copay

County of Chatham PPO Copay

County of Chatham PPO Copay

County of Chatham PPO Copay

County of Chatham PPO Copay

County of Chatham PPO Copay

County of Chatham PPO Copay

County of Chatham PPO Copay

County of Chatham PPO Copay

County of Chatham PPO Copay

County of Chatham PPO Copay

County of Chatham PPO Copay

County of Chatham PPO Copay

County of Chatham PPO Copay

County of Chatham PPO Copay

County of Chatham PPO Copay

County of Chatham PPO Copay

County of Chatham PPO Copay

County of Chatham PPO Copay

County of Chatham PPO Copay



County of Chatham PPO Copay

County of Chatham PPO Copay

County of Chatham PPO Copay



Dep Age - Prob Period - Term Rule

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT



Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT

Dependents to Age 26 - FOM following 30 days from DOH - TT



Sub Group ID Sub Group Name Class ID Class Name Plan ID Product ID



Product Name Dep Age - Prob Period - Term Rule Comments


